Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

2 The rise and fall times are evaluated based on the input and output waveforms shown below. Measured with a low-capacitance FET probe (3 pF or less).
Output voltage
ORDER GUIDE
Catalog Listing Description
HFD7500-212 50 Mbps receiver in plastic, non-conductive SMA housing
HFD7500-215 50 Mbps receiver in conductive, plastic SMA housing
80%
50%
20%
pw1
tr=2 ns tf=5 ns
1.8 V
1.5 V
1.2 V
tr tf pw
HFD7500-2xx
Fiber Optic Components
50 Mbps Receiver for Plastic Optical Fiber (POF)
FIGURE 2. INPUT LIGHT
WAVEFORM CONDITION
FIGURE 3. OUTPUT LIGHT
WAVEFORM CONDITION
2 Honeywell • Sensing and Control
Vcc  5V
Vcc  5V
Pos. output
Neg. output
GND
C3
R1
R2
C2
C1
7
8
4
5
6
GND
Out
GND
Vcc
AD8561
1
2
3
HFD7500-2xx
C1, C2, C3 = 0.1 µF
R1 = 35 kΩ, R2 = 15 kΩ
HFD7500-2xx
Fiber Optic Components
50 Mbps Receiver for Plastic Optical Fiber (POF)
FIGURE 4. TTL APPLICATION
Use external circuit if TTL output is required
FIGURE 6. TYPICAL OUTPUT WAVEFORM
(TA = 25 °C [77 °F], Pi = -16 dBm, Vcc = 5 V, measured with drive circuit 74ACT08)
Honeywell • Sensing and Control • 3
Pin 1,2,3,4
1 = GND
2 = Out
3 = GND
4 = Vcc
FIGURE 5. PINOUT
HFD7500-2xx
Fiber Optic Components
50 Mbps Receiver for Plastic Optical Fiber (POF)
Sensing and Control
Honeywell
11 West Spring Street
Freeport, Illinois 61032
100105-1-EN   IL50   GLO   0104